

BY-LAW

Num	ber.	114-78				
-law	to	provide	for	the	appointment	

of members to the Brampton Hydro-Electric Commission.

WHEREAS The Peel Municipal Hydro-Electric Service Act, 1977 (herein called the Act) provides that the additional members of the Brampton Hydro-Electric Commission established by the Act, shall be elected by a general vote of the electors unless before the 1st day of July, 1978, the Council provides by by-law that the additional members shall be appointed by the Council;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the City of Brampton at its meeting held on February 6th, 1978, by resolution determined that the additional members to the Brampton Hydro-Electric Commission be appointed.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. That in accordance with the Act the four additional members of the Brampton Hydro-Electric Commission shall be appointed by the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton. READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 12th day of June, 1978.

James E. Archdekin, Mayor

R. David Tufts, Acting Clerk

	June	12		78
PASSED			19	



BY-LAW

No.____

A By-law to provide for the appointment of members to the Brampton Hydro-Electric Commission.



